option is exercised in full) included in the units we are offering by this prospectus and the proceeds received
from the sale of the private warrants the deduction of underwriting discounts and estimated expenses of this
offering, our pro forma net tangible book value at March 31, 2021 would have been $5,000,010 or $0.78 per
share (or $0.69 if the underwriters’ over-allotment option is exercised in full), representing an immediate
increase in net tangible book value of $0.81 per share (or $0.71 if the underwriters’ over-allotment option is
exercised in full) to the initial stockholders and an immediate dilution of 91.8% or $8.74 per share (or 92.8% or
$8.83 per share if the underwriters’ over-allotment option is exercised in full) to new investors not exercising
their conversion/tender rights. For purposes of presentation, our pro forma net tangible book value after this
offering is $132,403,990 less than it otherwise would have been because, if we effect a business combination,
the ability of public stockholders to exercise conversion rights or sell their shares to us in any tender offer may
result in the conversion or tender of up to 13,109,306 shares sold in this offering.

The following table illustrates the dilution to the new investors on a per-share basis, assuming no value is
attributed to the rights or redeemable warrants, including the private warrants:

Without

Over-Allotment
With

Over-Allotment

Public offering price   $ 9.52   $ 9.52

Net tangible book value before this offering  $ (0.03)   $ (0.02)
Increase attributable to new investors, private sales and capital

contribution   0.81   0.71

Pro forma net tangible book value after this offering   0.78   0.69

Dilution to new investors   $ 8.74   $ 8.83

Percentage of dilution to new investors   91.8%   92.8%

The following table sets forth information with respect to our initial stockholders and the new investors:

Shares Purchased  Total Consideration  Average

Price
Per ShareNumber  Percentage  Amount  Percentage

Initial stockholders(1)  3,750,000 19.23%  $ 25,000  0.02%  $ 0.007

New investors(2)  15,750,000  80.77%   150,000,000 99.98%  $ 9.52
  19,500,000  100.00%  $ 150,025,000 100.00%
____________

(1)   Assumes the over-allotment option has not been exercised and an aggregate of 562,500 shares of common stock held
by our initial stockholders have been forfeited as a result thereof.

(2)   Assumes the issuance of an additional 750,000 shares underlying the rights included in the public units.

52

Table of Contents

The pro forma net tangible book value after the offering is calculated as follows:

Without

Over-Allotment
With

Over-Allotment

Numerator:(1)

Net tangible book value before this offering  $ (104,165)  $ (104,165)

[…]

Shares of common stock underlying the rights to be included

in the public units   750,000   862,500

Less: Shares subject to redemption   (13,109,306)   (15,153,464)
   6,390,694   7,271,536

____________

(1)   Assumes the over-allotment option has not been exercised and an aggregate of 562,500 shares of common stock held
by our initial stockholders have been forfeited by us as a result thereof.

53

Table of Contents

 CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization at March 31, 2021 and as adjusted to give effect to the
sale of our units and the private warrants and the application of the estimated net proceeds derived from the sale
of such securities.

March 31, 2021

Actual
As

Adjusted(1)

Warrant liabilities(2)  $ —   $ 15,620,000
Common stock subject to possible redemption; -0- and 13,109,306 shares,

actual and as adjusted, respectively   —   132,403,990
Preferred stock, $0.0001 par value, 1,000,000 shares authorized; -0- shares

issued and outstanding, actual and as adjusted   —   —
Common stock, $0.0001 par value, 30,000,000 shares authorized; 4,312,500

and 5,640,694 shares issued and outstanding, actual and as adjusted,
respectively (excluding -0- and 13,109,306 subject to possible
redemption)(3)   431   564

Additional paid-in capital   24,569   5,243,103

Accumulated deficit   (1,000)   (243,657)

Total stockholders’ equity  $ 24,000   $ 5,000,010

Total capitalization  $ 24,000   $ 153,024,000

____________

(1)   Includes the $6,500,000 we will receive from the sale of the private warrants (assumes the over -allotment option has
not been exercised).

(2)   The public warrants and private placement warrants are expected to be accounted for as warrant liabilities and will
be recorded at fair value upon issuance with changes in fair value each reporting period, as determined by the
Company based upon a valuation report obtained from its independent third-party valuation firm, included in
earnings.

(3)   Assumes the over-allotment option has not been exercised and an aggregate of 562,500 shares of common stock held